not less than two-thirds of the ap-

praised value thereof, the following

described real estate, to-wit:

True* Number One
The northwest quarter of section

twelve (12), in township twenty-sev-
en (27) north, range fourteen <l4>

east, in Adams county, Indiana, con-

taining one hundred and seventy-five
<175) acres, more or less, except eigh-

ty (80) acres off of the east side

thereof, leaving in said tract ninety-
five (95) acres, more or less.

Truet .Number Two

The west fraction of the southwest

quarter of section eighteen (18) in

township twenty-seven (27) north,